

TECHNISCHE GEGEVENS TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS NISSAN PRIMERA



LEVERINGSPROGRAMMA / MODEL AVAILABILITY

PRIMERA		4-deurs / 4-door		5-deurs / 5-door		stationwagon	
		5-bak	automaat	5-bak	automaat	5-bak	automaat
		5-speed	automatic	5-speed	automatic	5-speed	automatic
1.6	L	•					
	LX	•		•		•	
	SLX	•		•			
2.0	LX	•	•	•	•	•	
	SLX	•	•	•	•	•	•
	SGX	•	•	•	•		
	GT	•		•			
2.0	LX diesel	•		•		•	
	SLX diesel	•		•		•	


NISSAN

UITVOERINGSSPECIFICATIES / EQUIPMENT SPECIFICATIONS

EXTERIEUR	4-/5-deurs / 4-/5-door					Wagon		EXTERIOR
	L	LX	SLX	SGX	GT	LX	SLX	
voorruit van gelaagd glas	●	●	●	●	●	●	●	laminated windshield glass
groen getint glas		●	●	●	●	●		green tinted window glass
brons getint glas							●	bronze tinted window glass
bovenzijde voorruit extra getint				●				dark upper windshield sun shade band
van binnenuit verstelb. halogeen koplampen	●	●	●	●	●	●	●	height adjustable halogen lamps
dubbel halogeen grootlicht			●	●	●		●	dual halogen high beam
achteruitrijlamp(en)	2	2	2	2	2	1	1	reverse lamp(s)
mistachterlicht	●	●	●	●	●	●	●	rear fog lamp
mistlampen voor					●			front fog lamps
alarmknipperlichtinstallatie	●	●	●	●	●	●	●	hazard warning lights
buitenspiegel links (binnenuit verstelbaar)	●	●						remote control left door mirror
buitenspiegel rechts (binnenuit verstelbaar)	●	●						remote control right door mirror
elektrisch bedienbare buitenspiegels			●	●	●	●	●	electric remote control door mirrors
elektrisch verwarmbare buitenspiegels			●	●	●		●	electric heated door mirrors
ruitewissers 2 snelheden en interval	●							two-speed and intermittent wipers
ruitewissers 2 snelheden en var. interval		●	●	●	●	●	●	two-speed and variable intermittent wipers
achterruiwiser met interval en sproeier (5d)		●	●	●	●	●	●	rear intermittent wiper and washer (5d)
windvanger linker ruitewisser (2.0 benzine)		●	●	●	●	●	●	left side anti-lift wiperblade fin (2.0 petrol)
beschermstrips op de flanken	●	●	●	●	●	●	●	side guard mouldings
antenne	●	●				●		antenna
elektrisch bedienbare antenne			●	●	●		●	power antenna
antenne in de achterrui							●	diversity antenna
bumpers in carrosseriekleur			●	●	●		●	body coloured bumpers
grille in carrosseriekleur	●	●	●	●	●	●	●	body coloured front grill
buitenspiegels in carrosseriekleur				●	●			body coloured door mirrors
voorspoiler	●	●	●	●	●	●	●	front air spoiler
achterspoiler/side skirts in kleur					●			body coloured rear spoiler/side skirts
bumperspoiler voor en achter in kleur					●			coloured fr + rr bumper spoiler
portierhandels in carrosseriekleur						●	●	body coloured doorhandles
aërodynamische wieloppen	●	●	●			●	●	full wheel covers
lichtmetalen velgen				●	●			alloy wheels
roof railing							●	roof rack
ABS anti-blokkeer remsysteem	○	○	○	●	●	○	○	ABS Anti-lock Braking System
dubbeltonige claxon	●	●	●	●	●	●	●	dual-tone horn
stalen veiligheidsprofielen in de portieren	●	●	●	●	●	●	●	door side guard bars

INTERIEUR								INTERIOR
stuurbekrachtiging	●	●	●	●	●	●	●	power steering
in hoogte verstelbaar stuur	●	●	●	●	●	●	●	tilt steering column
3-spaaks stuurwiel zachte rand	●	●	●	●		●	●	3-spoke soft padded steering wheel
3-spaaks stuurwiel lederen rand					●			3-spoke leather covered steering wheel
airbag bestuurderszijde	○	○	○	○	○			airbag driver's side
stoelbekleding tricot	●	●				●		tricot seat upholstery
stoelbekleding van luxe tricot			●				●	deluxe tricot seat upholstery
stoelbekleding van velours				●				moquette seat upholstery
speciale GT stoelbekleding van luxe stof					●			special GT woven cloth seat upholstery
vlamvertragende stoelbekleding	●	●	●	●	●	●	●	flame resistant seat trim
sportstoelen voor					●			sport seats front
bestuurdersstoel met hoogte regeling voor- en achterzijde		●	●	●	●	●	●	driver's seat height adjustment front and rear side

● = standaard/standard ○ = optie/optional

UITVOERINGSSPECIFICATIES / EQUIPMENT SPECIFICATIONS

INTERIEUR	4-/5-deurs / 4-/5-door					Wagon		INTERIOR
	L	LX	SLX	SGX	GT	LX	SLX	
instelbare lendesteun bestuurdersstoel			●	●	●		●	lumbar support driver's seat
traploos verstelbare rugleuningen voor	●	●	●	●	●	●	●	stepless reclining front seatback
hoogte verstelling hoofdsteuken voor	●	●	●	●	●	●	●	height adjustable front headrests
kantelbare hoofdsteuken voor				●	●			tilt adjustable front headrests
geïntegreerde hoofdsteuken achter	●							integral rear headrests
hoogte verstelling hoofdsteuken achter		●	●	●	●	●	●	height adjustable rear headrests
open type hoofdsteuken voor					●			A-frame front type headrests front
gescheiden opklapbare achterbankzitting (5d)		●	●	●	●	●	●	foldable split rear bench (5d)
deelbare achterbankleuning (60/40)		●	●	●	●	●	●	split folding rear seatback (60/40)
zithoekverstelling achterbankleuning						●	●	reclining rear seatback
centrale armsteun achter		●	●	●	●	●	●	rear centre armrest
uitneembare hoedenplank (5d)		●	●	●	●			removable rear parcel shelf
roltype afdekhoes bagageruimte						●	●	retractable luggage room cover
elektrisch bedienbare zijruiten (v + a)			●	●	●		●	power windows front and rear
centrale portiervergrendeling		●	●	●	●	●	●	central doorlock system
portierbekleding afgewerkt met stof	●	●	●	●	●	●	●	cloth door inserts
kaartenvak aan voorportieren	●	●	●	●	●	●	●	front door pockets
tunnelconsole met opbergvak	●	●	●	●	●	●	●	centre console with box
tapijt vloerbedekking	●	●	●	●	●	●	●	carpet floor covering
voetsteun bestuurder	●	●	●	●	●	●	●	driver's footrest
aantal speakers	2	4	6	6	6	4	6	number of speakers
3-punts rol gordels voor en achter	●	●	●	●	●	●	●	3-point ELR front and rear seatbelts
centrale heupgordel achter	●	●	●	●	●	●	●	centre seatbelt rear
schouderhoogte verstelling gordels voor	●	●	●	●	●	●	●	front seatbelt shoulder height adjustment
interieurverlichting over 4 portieren	●	●	●	●	●	●	●	roomlamp with 4 door switches
plafondspotjes			●	●	●		●	front spot lights
make-up spiegeltje in rechter zonnecleef	●	●	●	●	●	●	●	vanity mirror in right side sunvisor
make-up spiegeltje met verlichting				●	●			vanity mirror with illumination
afsluitbaar dashboardkastje	●	●	●	●	●	●	●	lockable glove box
verlichting in dashboardkastje	●	●	●	●	●	●	●	glove box with illumination
cassette opbergsysteem				●				cassette box
asbak voor en achter	●	●	●	●	●	●	●	ashtray front and rear
aansteker	●	●	●	●	●	●	●	lighter
verlichting asbak en aansteker		●	●	●	●	●	●	ashtray and cigarlighter illumination
anti-verblindingsbinnenspiegel	●	●	●	●	●	●	●	anti-glare adjustable rear view mirror
handremgreep met leder bekleed					●			parking brake lever with leather grip
tapijt in bagageruimte	●	●	●	●	●	●	●	carpet in luggage room
zijwanden bagageruimte bekleed	●	●	●	●	●	●	●	side trim luggage room
bagageklep bekleding (gedeeltelijk*)	●*	●*	●	●	●	●	●	trunk lid trim (partial*)
verlichting in bagageruimte		●	●	●	●	●	●	luggage area illumination
ontgrendeling koffer- en brandstoftankklep van binnenuit	●	●	●	●	●	●	●	trunk lid and fuel filler lid opener from inside
elektrische achterklep ontgrendeling							●	electric control rear door lock
kinderslot op achterportieren	●	●	●	●	●	●	●	child safety rear door locks
handgrepen voor en achter	●	●	●	●	●	●	●	front and rear assist grips
kledinghaakjes achter	●	●	●	●	●	●	●	coathanger rear

● = standaard/standard

UITVOERINGSSPECIFICATIES / EQUIPMENT SPECIFICATIONS

INSTRUMENTEN	4-/5-deurs / 4-/5-door					Wagon		INSTRUMENTS
	L	LX	SLX	SGX	GT	LX	SLX	
analoog quartzklokje	●	●				●		quartz analogue clock
digitaal quartzklokje			●	●	●		●	quartz digital clock
snelheidsmeter en dagteller	●	●	●	●	●	●	●	speedometer and tripmeter
toerenteller			●	●	●		●	tachometer
brandstofvoorraadmeter	●	●	●	●	●	●	●	fuel level meter
koelvloeistoftemperatuurmeter	●	●	●	●	●	●	●	coolant temperature meter
oliedrukmeter					●			oil pressure meter
regelbare instrumentenverlichting			●	●	●		●	illumination control
indicatie verlichting diverse schakelaars		●	●	●	●	●	●	several illuminated switches

VERWARMING/VENTILATIE						HEATING/VENTILATION		
achterruitverwarming	●	●	●	●	●	●	●	electric rear window defroster
airconditioning (benzine versies)		○	○	●	●			airconditioning (petrol versions)
aanjager met 4 snelheden	●	●	●	●	●	●	●	4-speed blower
druktoetsbediening ventilatiesysteem	●	●	●	●	●	●	●	ventilation system operated by pushbuttons
verwarming naar voertuimte achter	●	●	●	●	●			rear heater ducts
regel- en richtbare ventilatieroosters	●	●	●	●	●	●	●	adjustable air ventilators
zijruitontwaseming	●	●	●	●	●	●	●	side window defoggers

WAARSCHUWINGS-/CONTROLELAMPJES						WARNING LAMPS		
groot licht	●	●	●	●	●	●	●	high-beam
mistachterlicht	●	●	●	●	●	●	●	rear fog lamp
brandstofniveau	●	●	●	●	●	●	●	low fuel level
handrem/remvloeistofniveau	●	●	●	●	●	●	●	parking brake/brake fluid level
richtingaanwijzers/alarmlichten	●	●	●	●	●	●	●	direction indicator lamps/hazard warning
laadstroom	●	●	●	●	●	●	●	charge
oliedruk	●	●	●	●		●	●	oil pressure
achterruitverwarming	●	●	●	●	●	●	●	rear window defroster
uitgeschakelde overdrive (automaat)		●	●	●			●	overdrive switch off position (automatic)
niet goed gesloten portieren	●	●	●	●	●	●	●	door ajar
ABS anti-blokkeer remsysteem				●	●			ABS Anti-lock Braking System
niveau ruitesproeierreservoir			● ¹⁾	●	●		●	washer fluid
motorcheck (noodloopsysteem) benzineversie	●	●	●	●	●	●	●	engine check (fail safe system) petrol version
snelgloeisysteem (diesel)		●	●			●	●	quick-glow system (diesel)
water in brandstoffilter (diesel)		●	●			●	●	water-in-fuel filter (diesel)
geluidssignaal vergeten verlichting		●	●	●	●	●	●	headlamp-on reminder

● = standaard/standard ¹⁾ = niet op diesel/not for diesel
○ = optie/optional

TECHNISCHE GEGEVENS / TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

AFMETINGEN LAADRUIMTE STATIONWAGON	laadlengte max./min.	169/95 cm	cargo length max./min.	DIMENSIONS CARGO SPACE STATIONWAGON
	laadbreedte max./min.	138/113 cm	cargo width max./min.	
	breedte/hoogte geopende achterklep	119/76 cm	width/height tail gate opening	
	max. laadhoogte	83 cm	max. cargo height	
	afstand straat-laadvloer	64 cm	cargo floor height	
	max. stahoogte onder achterklep	190 cm	open rear door height	

TECHNISCHE GEGEVENS / TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

TRANSMISSIE (..) = Wagon	1.6	2.0	2.0 GT	2.0 automaat/ automatic	2.0 diesel	TRANSMISSION (..) = Wagon
overbrengingsverhouding :1						gear ratios :1
1e versnelling	3.333 (←)	3.063 (←)	3.063	2.861 (←)	3.333 (←)	1st gear
2e versnelling	1.955 (←)	1.826 (←)	1.826	1.562 (←)	1.955 (←)	2nd gear
3e versnelling	1.286 (←)	1.207 (←)	1.207	1.000 (←)	1.286 (←)	3rd gear
4e versnelling	0.927 (←)	0.927 (←)	0.927	0.698 (←)	0.902 (←)	4th gear
5e versnelling	0.756 (0.733)	0.733 (0.756)	0.756	-	0.733 (0.756)	5th gear
achteruit	3.417 (←)	3.154 (←)	3.154	2.310 (←)	3.417 (←)	reverse
eindreductie	4.056 (←)	4.177 (4.375)	4.177	4.072 (←)	3.895 (4.056)	final drive ratio
aandrijving	Op de voorwielen.			Front.		driving axle
koppeling	Enkelvoudige droge plaatkoppeling met automatische bijstelling, mechanisch bediend. Asbestvrij koppelingsmateriaal. Automaat: hydraulische koppelmvormer.			Single dry clutch disc with automatic adjuster. Mechanical control. Automatic transmission: hydraulic torque converter. Asbestos free clutch lining materials.		clutch
automatische transmissie	4 versnellingen met automatisch lock-up systeem waarvan de 4e versnelling een elektrisch uitschakelbare overdrive is. Speciale sneeuw-en sportstand.Oliekoeler.			4-speed transmission with lock-up and deletable overdrive (fourth gear). Special snow- and sportmode. Oil-cooler.		automatic transmission

PRESTATIES EN VERBRUIK	Brandstofverbruik volgens Fuel consumption ECE- (liters per 100 km)ECE-norm mode (liters per 100 km)						max. snelheid/ speed km/h		acceleratie/ acceleration 0-100 in sec.		PERFORMANCE AND FUEL CONSUMPTION
	90 km/h		120 km/h		stad/ urban						
	4/5d	Wagon	4/5d	Wagon	4/5d	Wagon	4/5d	Wagon	4/5d	Wagon	
1.6 5-bak	5.4	5.9	6.9	7.7	8.9	8.9	190	175	10.9	12.9	1.6 5-speed
2.0 5-bak	6.3	6.8	7.7	8.8	10.8	11.8	205	190	9.8	10.5	2.0 5-speed
2.0 automaat	6.6	7.2	8.3	9.2	11.9	12.5	195	175	11.4	12.2	2.0 automatic
2.0 GT 5-bak	6.4	–	8.0	–	10.5	–	220	–	8.4	–	2.0 GT 5-speed
2.0 diesel 5-bak	4.5	5.3	6.4	7.3	7.2	7.9	165	155	16.8	17.5	2.0 diesel 5-speed

AFMETINGEN / DIMENSIONS GEWICHTEN / WEIGHTS INHOUDEN / CAPACITIES	4-deurs / 4-door				5-deurs / 5-door				Stationwagon			
	1.6	2.0	2.0	2.0	1.6	2.0	2.0	2.0	1.6	2.0	2.0	
			GT	diesel			GT	diesel			diesel	
lengte / breedte / hoogte length / width / height mm	4400/1700/1390								4460/1695/1470			
wielbasis / wheelbase mm	2550								2550			
spoorbreedte voor/achter / tread fr/rr mm	1470/1460								1460/1460			
massa leeg / kerb weight	5 bak (5-speed) kg	1125	1190	1230	1190	1145	1210	1250	1210	1160	1200	1230
	aut. transm. kg	-	1215	-	-	-	1235	-	-	-	1220	-
max. toelaatbare massa permissible total weight	5 bak (5-speed) kg	1630	1730	1730	1710	1630	1750	1750	1730	1780	1810	1845
	aut. transm. kg	-	1730	-	-	-	1750	-	-	-	1840	-
max. massa aanhanger geremd perm. trailing capacity with brake kg		1150	1350		1150	1150	1350		1150	1100	1500	1000
max. massa aanhanger ongeremd perm. trailing capacity without brake kg		500	550			500	550			500		
max. dakbelasting/max. roof rack weight kg	100											
max. kogeldruk trekhaak max. allowable vertical force on hitchball kg	75											
draaicirkel koetswerk turning circle wall to wall m	11,4	11,7		11,1	11,4	11,7		11,1	11,6			
Cw waarde / coefficient of drag Cw	0,31	0,30	0,29	0,30	0,31	0,30	0,29	0,30	0,34			
inhoud brandstoftank / fuel tank capacity ltr	60											
max. inhoud bagageruimte (VDA) capacity luggage room (VDA) ltr	470					480				1700		

Op al onze leveranties en werkzaamheden zijn de BOVAG-standaardbepalingen van toepassing welke bij ons, alle Kamers van Koophandel en alle griffies van rechtbanken ter inzage liggen. Op verzoek worden deze u toegezonden.

All of our goods and services are covered by the BOVAG's standard conditions (BOVAG-standaardbepalingen), these being available for inspection here, at all Chambers of Commerce and at all court registrars' offices in the Netherlands.
Copies will be sent on request.

